1©2017 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. March 15, 2017
Description
The 9DBL0243 / 9DBL0253 devices are 3.3V members of IDT's
Full-Featured PCIe clock family. They support PCIe Gen1–4
Common Clock (CC) architectures and also support NVLINK
applications. The 9DBL0243 / 9DBL0253 parts have a Loss of
Signal (LOS) indicator to support fault-tolerant, high-reliability
systems.

9DBL0243 / 9DBL0253 Datasheet
Marking Diagrams
Ordering Information
“G” designates PB-free configuration, RoHS compliant.
“A” is the device revision designator (will not correlate with the datasheet revision).
Revision History
Orderable Part Number Notes Package Carrier Type Temperature
9DBL0243ANLGI
100Ω
4 × 4 × 0.5 mm 24-VFQFPN Tubes -40° to +85°C
9DBL0243ANLGI8 4 × 4 × 0.5 mm 24-VFQFPN Tape and Reel -40° to +85°C
9DBL0253ANLGI
85Ω
4 × 4 × 0.5 mm 24-VFQFPN Tubes -40° to +85°C
9DBL0253ANLGI8 4 × 4 × 0.5 mm 24-VFQFPN Tape and Reel -40° to +85°C
Revision Date Description of Change
March 15, 2017 ▪ Minor update to all electrical tables for consistency; no material changes to specifications.
▪ Rearranged order of content and reformatted tables.
▪ Block diagram redrawn.
▪ Updated package outline drawings to the latest revision (01).
February 1, 2017 ▪ Corrected Byte 16[3:2]. These bits are reserved with '00' default.
January, 25, 2017 ▪ Updated ohm symbols and output references in Bytes [11:13], stylistic change only.
December 22, 2016 ▪ Initial final release
▪ Extensive updates for consistency and clarity throughout the data sheet
▪ Update Electrical Tables with characterization data
▪ Added marking diagrams.
1. Line 1: truncated part number
2. “#” denotes stepping number.
3. “YYWW” denotes the last two digits of the year and week the part was assembled.
4. “$” denotes mark code.
5. “LOT” denotes lot number.
L0253AI
#YYWW$
LOT
L0243AI
#YYWW$
LOT
9DBL0243 / 9DBL0253 Datasheet
22©2017 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. March 15, 2017
DISCLAIMER Integrated Device Technology, Inc. (IDT) and its affiliated companies (herein referred to as “IDT”) reserve the right to modify the products and/or specifications described herein at any time,
without notice, at IDT’s sole discretion. Performance specifications and operating parameters of the described products are determined in an independent state and are not guaranteed to perform the same
way when installed in customer products. The information contained herein is provided without representation or warranty of any kind, whether express or implied, including, but not limited to, the suitability